
 
 
 
Dr. Vidya S. Shettemmanavar, LL.M., Ph. D 
Assistant Professor 
 
Academic Qualification. 

• She has completed her Doctoral degree in ‘A Critical Evaluation of Supervisory Role of Courts in Arbitral Process’ from 

Karnatak University, Dharwad in 2020 

• She has cleared K-SET in 2014 from Mysore University, Mysore 

• She has pursued her Master’s degree in Law with Specialization in Business & Trade Laws from Karnatak University, 

Dharwad in 2006. 

• She has pursued her BA. LL.B (Hons) degree in Law from Karnatak University, Dharwad in 2004. 

 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:  
• Has worked as a Guest Faculty in Bangalore University Law College in the year 2006 (2 months) 

• Has worked as Law Clerk-cum Research Assistant in High Court of Karnataka, Bangalore in the chambers of Hon’ble Justice 

V. Gopalagouda, Judge Supreme Court of India in 2007-08 ( 1 year) 

• Worked as Guest Faculty in SDM Engineering College, Dharwad (1 year 6 months) 

• Worked as Guest Faculty and Teaching Assistant in University Law of College, Karnatak University, Dharwad (2 years) 

• Practiced in the chamber of Shri. Basavaprabhu Hosakeri, in Lower Courts especially in Consumer Court, Dharwad. 

• Practiced in the chamber of Shri. Jagadish Patil, in the High Court of Karnataka, Dharwad Bench, Dharwad.      

• Presently working as Asst. Professor in K.P. E. S Dr. G. M. Patil Law College, Dharwad Since 2013. 

 
A B C D E 

Total Years of 
Experience as 
on date. 

No. of Research Articles 
Published as per UGC 
enlisted Journals  

No. of Books Published / Edited Chapters 
and Proceedings in National / International 
level seminars / conferences, etc.  

Resource Person  
[National n/ State / 
Regional] 

Professional 
Training attended.  

14 4 2 - 7 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
B. Research Articles published:  

 
 

Sl.No Title of paper Name of journal Year of 
publication IASSN number 

 
 
 
 
 
Link to the recognition in 
UGC  enlistment of the 
Journal /Digital Object 
Identifier (doi) number 
 
Link to website of the 
Journal 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

    3 

 

4 

The  role of courts in Arbitral Process and 
the Amendments to Arbitration and 
Conciliation Act, 1996 
 
 
“Public Policy” a double edged sword under 
Sec.34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation 
Act,1996 
 
 
Nature of  appointment of Arbitrator under 
section11(6) of the Arbitration Conciliation 
Act.1996- A Bipolar Battle 
 
Problems and prospective of Rural and 
Tribal people in pursuing higher education 
in India 

Mar Gregorios 
College Law Review 
–A Socio-legal 
Research Journal 
  
Online International 
Inter-disciplinary 
Research Journal, 
(Bi-Monthly) 
 
Bangalore 
University Law 
Journal 
 
Higher Education 
Between Quality and 
Reservation 

2020 
 

 
 
 
2019 
 
 
 
 
2018 
 
 
 
2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 2249-9598 
 
 
 
 
0973-3280 
UGC approved 
No:  2700 
 
978-93-5128-
050-7 

 

C. No. of Books Published / Edited Chapters and Proceedings in National / International level seminars / conferences, etc.  

Sl. No. 
Title of the 

book/chapters  
published 

Title of the 
paper 

Title of the 
proceedings of the 

conference 

Year of 
publication 

ISBN/ISSN number 
of the proceeding 

Name of the 
publisher 



1 
 
 
 
 
2 

In Honour of 
Comman Man 
(Essays in Law) 
 
 
Provinces of Human 
Rights 
 
 
 
 

The Concept 
of Consumer 
and 
Consumerism 
 
Human Rights 
and Migrant 
Workmen 
during this 
pandemic 

 2013 
 
 
 
 

2020 

978-81-927428-0-9 
 
 
 
 

979-8-6694-2671-2 

Dr. Chidananda  
Reddy S. Patil 

 
 
 

Droit Penale 
Publications 
Pragagraj,Uttar 
Pradesh. 

 
E. Professional Training Attended Report: 

 Date Type of Professional Training Period From  -- To Place 
1 
 
 
 
2. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4. 
 
 
 
 
5. 
 
 
 
 

7/5/2022 to 
21/5/2022 
 
 
13/2/2020  to 
14/3/2020 
 (2 days) and 
22/09/2020 to 
3/10/2020 (12 
days) 
 
13/7/2020 to 
28/07/2020  
 
 
 
 
 
3/8/2020 to 
9/8/2020 
 
 
 
18/8/2020 to 
25/8/2020 
 
 
 

Participated in online Interdisciplinary Two Week 
refresher course on “Managing Online Classes and 
Co- Creating MOOCS 14.0” 
 
Participated in the UGC Sponsored Refresher  
Course on “Contemporary Issues and Trends in 
Teaching and learning of social sciences” by 
Karnataka University, Dharwad 
 
 
 
Participated in the fifteen days Refresher Course for 
Law Faculties and Research Scholors, Organised by 
Ishwar Saram PG College, University of Allahabad, 
Prayagraj in collaboration with Driot Penale Group. 
A Unit of Arjun Das Gulati Memorial Society, 
Prayagraj. 
  
Participated in 7 –Day National Level Online 
Faculty Development Programme in Public Law, 
organized by Karnataka State Law University, 
Hubballi. 
 
Participated in one week Faculty Development 
Programme on the topic Law and the Vulnerable 
organized by Karnataka State Law University, 
Hubballi 
 

7/5/2022 to 
21/5/2022 
 
 
13/2/2020  to 
14/3/2020 
 (2 days) and 
22/09/2020 to 
3/10/2020 (12 days) 
 
 
13/7/2020 to 
28/07/2020 
 
 
 
 
 
3/8/2020 to 9/8/2020 
 
 
 
 
18/8/2020 to 
25/8/2020 
 
 
 

University of Delhi, Delhi  
 
 
 
Karnataka University, 
Dharwad 
 
 
 
 
 
University of Allahabad, 
Prayagraj 
 
 
 
 
 
Karnataka State Law 
University, Hubballi 
 
 
 
Karnataka State Law 
University, Hubballi 
 
 
 



6. 
 
 
 
7. 

16-01-2018 to 
12/02/2018 
 
 
2-6- Dec,2014 
 
 
 

Participated in the UGC Sponsored 67th  Orientation 
Programme by Human Resources Development  
Centre, Karnataka University, Dharwad  
 
Professional Development training for teachers on 
Teaching ADR Skills and Ethics for Better legal 
Service. 

16-01-2018 to 
12/02/2018 
 
 
2-6 Dec, 2014 
 
 
 
 

Karnataka University, 
Dharwad 
  
 
V. M. Salgaocar College of 
Law, Panji, Goa 

 
F  Academic Contribution 
 
BOS   : Member of BOS for Environmental Studies and Constitution of India in P.C. Jabin’s Science College,  
     Hubballi. 
 
QP Setting  :  Has experience in setting question papers in Labour Law-II and Taxation. 
 
Central Evaluation :   Has attended central evaluation since 2013.  
 
Examination Work  :  Has worked as External Senior Supervisor. 

 
Course Curriculum designed for Add-on Course. 
 
 
 


