## Dr. Vidya S. Shettemmanavar, LL.M., Ph. D Assistant Professor

### **Academic Qualification.**

- She has completed her Doctoral degree in 'A Critical Evaluation of Supervisory Role of Courts in Arbitral Process' from Karnatak University, Dharwad in 2020
- She has cleared K-SET in 2014 from Mysore University, Mysore
- She has pursued her Master's degree in Law with Specialization in Business & Trade Laws from Karnatak University, Dharwad in 2006.
- She has pursued her BA. LL.B (Hons) degree in Law from Karnatak University, Dharwad in 2004.

#### PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE:

- Has worked as a Guest Faculty in Bangalore University Law College in the year 2006 (2 months)
- Has worked as Law Clerk-cum Research Assistant in High Court of Karnataka, Bangalore in the chambers of Hon'ble Justice
  V. Gopalagouda, Judge Supreme Court of India in 2007-08 (1 year)
- Worked as Guest Faculty in SDM Engineering College, Dharwad (1 year 6 months)
- Worked as Guest Faculty and Teaching Assistant in University Law of College, Karnatak University, Dharwad (2 years)
- Practiced in the chamber of Shri. Basavaprabhu Hosakeri, in Lower Courts especially in Consumer Court, Dharwad.
- Practiced in the chamber of Shri. Jagadish Patil, in the High Court of Karnataka, Dharwad Bench, Dharwad.
- Presently working as Asst. Professor in K.P. E. S Dr. G. M. Patil Law College, Dharwad Since 2013.

A	В	С	D	Е
<b>Total Years of</b>	No. of Research Articles	No. of Books Published / Edited Chapters	Resource Person	Professional
Experience as	Published as per UGC	and Proceedings in National / International	[National n/ State /	Training attended.
on date.	enlisted Journals	level seminars / conferences, etc.	Regional]	
14	4	2	-	7

## **B.** Research Articles published:

D. ICS	b. Research Articles published.							
Sl.No	Title of paper	Name of journal	Year of publication	IASSN number				
1	The role of courts in Arbitral Process and	Mar Gregorios	2020					
	the Amendments to Arbitration and	College Law Review			Link to the recognition in			
	Conciliation Act, 1996	-A Socio-legal			UGC enlistment of the			
		Research Journal			Journal /Digital Object			
	"Public Policy" a double edged sword under	Online International	2019	2249-9598	Identifier (doi) number			
2	Sec.34 of the <i>Arbitration and Conciliation</i>	Inter-disciplinary	2017	2247-7370	Link to website of the			
	Act, 1996	Research Journal,			Journal			
		(Bi-Monthly)						
	Not as a Communication and a CA 1.4 material and 1.5	D 1	2010	0072 2200				
	Nature of appointment of Arbitrator under	Bangalore	2018	0973-3280				
3	section11(6) of the Arbitration Conciliation	University Law		UGC approved				
	Act.1996- A Bipolar Battle	Journal		No: 2700				
	Problems and prospective of Rural and	Higher Education	2014	978-93-5128-				
4	Tribal people in pursuing higher education	Between Quality and		050-7				
	in India	Reservation						

# C. No. of Books Published / Edited Chapters and Proceedings in National / International level seminars / conferences, etc.

Sl. No.	Title of the book/chapters published	Title of the paper	Title of the proceedings of the conference	Year of publication	ISBN/ISSN number of the proceeding	Name of the publisher
---------	--	--------------------	--	---------------------	------------------------------------	-----------------------

1	In Honour of Comman Man (Essays in Law)	The Concept of Consumer and Consumerism	2013	978-81-927428-0-9	Dr. Chidananda Reddy S. Patil
2	Provinces of Human Rights	Human Rights and Migrant Workmen during this pandemic	2020	979-8-6694-2671-2	Droit Penale Publications Pragagraj,Uttar Pradesh.

**E. Professional Training Attended Report:** 

E. P	E. Professional Training Attended Report:								
	Date	Type of Professional Training	Period From To	Place					
1	7/5/2022 to 21/5/2022	Participated in online Interdisciplinary Two Week refresher course on "Managing Online Classes and Co- Creating MOOCS 14.0"	7/5/2022 to 21/5/2022	University of Delhi, Delhi					
2.	13/2/2020 to 14/3/2020 (2 days) and 22/09/2020 to 3/10/2020 (12 days)	Participated in the UGC Sponsored Refresher Course on "Contemporary Issues and Trends in Teaching and learning of social sciences" by Karnataka University, Dharwad	13/2/2020 to 14/3/2020 (2 days) and 22/09/2020 to 3/10/2020 (12 days)	Karnataka University, Dharwad					
3.	13/7/2020 to 28/07/2020	Participated in the fifteen days Refresher Course for Law Faculties and Research Scholors, Organised by Ishwar Saram PG College, University of Allahabad, Prayagraj in collaboration with Driot Penale Group. A Unit of Arjun Das Gulati Memorial Society, Prayagraj.	13/7/2020 to 28/07/2020	University of Allahabad, Prayagraj					
4.	3/8/2020 to 9/8/2020	Participated in 7 –Day National Level Online Faculty Development Programme in Public Law, organized by Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi.	3/8/2020 to 9/8/2020	Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi					
5.	18/8/2020 to 25/8/2020	Participated in one week Faculty Development Programme on the topic Law and the Vulnerable organized by Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi	18/8/2020 to 25/8/2020	Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi					

6.	16-01-2018 to	Participated in the UGC Sponsored 67 <sup>th</sup> Orientation	16-01-2018 to	Karnataka University,
	12/02/2018	Programme by Human Resources Development	12/02/2018	Dharwad
		Centre, Karnataka University, Dharwad		
7.	2-6- Dec,2014	Professional Development training for teachers on Teaching ADR Skills and Ethics for Better legal Service.	T	V. M. Salgaocar College of Law, Panji, Goa

### **F** Academic Contribution

BOS : Member of BOS for Environmental Studies and Constitution of India in P.C. Jabin's Science College,

Hubballi.

QP Setting : Has experience in setting question papers in Labour Law-II and Taxation.

Central Evaluation : Has attended central evaluation since 2013.

Examination Work : Has worked as External Senior Supervisor.

Course Curriculum designed for Add-on Course.